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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P293717

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P33307)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
24GR-LD5-30-A125-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5700K
GRLED 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH A125 LENS

(336) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 5700K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3184.0 lumens

N/A

154.9 lumens/watt
1.22/1.22/1.27

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

20.553
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P293717
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-30-A125-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5700K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P293717

CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-30-A125-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5700K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 110 105 101 98 107 103 100 96 99
2 101 93 87 82 98 91 86 81 88
3 93 8 76 70 90 82 75 69 79
4 8 75 66 60 83 73 66 60 71
5 79 67 59 53 77 66 58 52 64
6 73 61 53 47 72 60 52 46 58
7 68 56 47 42 67 55 47 41 53
8 64 51 43 37 62 50 43 37 49
9 60 47 39 34 58 46 39 34 45
10 56 44 36 31 55 43 36 31 42

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 1872 1872 1872
5° 1878 1874 1878
10° 1876 1873 1876
15° 1867 1870 1875
20° 1854 1854 1861
25° 1833 1829 1831
30° 1790 1781 1773
35° 1720 1715 1708
40° 1620 1590 1583
45° 1482 1441 1415
50° 1310 1284 1234
55° 1165 1086 1044
60° 1014 869 932
65° 876 674 824
70° 799 551 797
75° 806 594 847
80° 839 773 893
85° 874 920 990

30

111
96
83
73
64
57
51
46
42
38
35

Scaled Data Report

10

111
93
79
68
59
52
46
41
37
34
31

20
30
50

106
95
85
76
68
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57
52

48
44

41

@ C

30

106
93
81
71
63
56
50
46
41
38
35

10

106
90
77
67
58
51
46
41
37
33
31

20
10
50

102
91
82
73
66
60
55
51
47
43
40

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
90
79
69
61
55
50
45
41
38
35

10

102
88
76
66
57
51
45
41
37
33
30

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
86
74
64
55
49
43
39
35
32
29
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P293717
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-30-A125-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5700K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 132.0 4.1 0° 1391 1391 1391 1391 1391

10°-20° 378.5 11.9 5° 1391 1389 1388 1386 1390 132
20°-30° 566.6 17.8 15° 1340 1343 1343 1341 1346 378
30°-40° 647.4 20.3 25° 1235 1233 1232 1230 1233 568
40°-50° 585.3 18.4 35° 1047 1042 1044 1031 1040 653
50°-60° 421.1 13.2 45° 779 765 758 750 744 598
60°-70° 244.1 7.7 55° 497 487 463 451 445 444
70°-80° 144.8 4.5 65° 275 244 212 236 259 278
80°-90° 64.1 2.0 75° 155 130 114 141 163 164
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 57 61 60 68 64 61
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1077.1 33.8

0°-40° 17245 54.2

0°-60° 2730.9 85.8

0°-90° 3184.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3184.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P293717
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-30-A125-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1391.3 1391.3 1391.3 1391.3 1391.3
25°| 13953 1390.3 1392.8 1391.3  1390.8
5° 1390.8 1388.8 1387.8  1385.8 1390.3
7.5°| 1381.9 1380.4 1380.9 13814 13843
10°| 1372.9 13704 13709 1371.9 1373.4
12.5°| 1359.0 1357.5 1358.0 1359.0 1362.5
15°1 1340.1 1342.6 1342.6  1341.1 1346.1
17.5°| 1321.3 1320.8 1323.2 1318.8  1325.7
20°| 1294.9 12954 12949 12954  1299.9
22.5°] 1265.1 1267.6 1266.1 1266.1 12711
25°  1234.8 1233.3 1232.3 1229.9 1233.3
27.5°| 1198.6 1195.6 1193.1 1188.1 1190.6
30°| 11524 1152.9 1146.4  1141.9 1141.0
32.5°| 1100.7 1100.7 1094.8  1091.3 1094.3
35°| 1047.1 1042.1 1044.1 1031.2 1040.1
37.5° 989.0 981.0 976.5 972.1 975.1
40° 922.4 912.0 905.5 896.6 901.5
42.5° 852.4 839.4 831.5 825.0 827.0
45° 778.8 765.4 757.5 750.5 743.6
47.5° 701.4 692.9 688.9 680.0 672.1
50° 625.9 622.9 613.4 606.0 589.6
52.5° 556.8 554.3 5394 527.0 506.2
55° 496.7 487.3 462.9 451.0 445.1
57.5° 435.6 420.2 390.9 389.4 3934
60° 377.0 358.1 3229 330.8 346.2
62.5° 323.9 295.5 261.8 280.6 299.0
65° 275.2 244.4 211.6 236.4 258.8
67.5° 234.9 204.1 170.4 203.7 229.5
70° 203.2 171.9 140.1 178.3 202.7
72.5° 176.8 148.5 122.2 158.5 183.8
75° 155.0 129.6 114.2 141.1 162.9
77.5° 133.1 112.8 109.3 125.7 139.1

80° 108.3 98.8 99.8 110.3 115.2
82.5° 81.0 81.5 83.9 92.4 90.4
85° 56.6 61.1 59.6 68.5 64.1
87.5° 31.3 34.3 323 39.2 353
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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